

MHPU180021622016



ORDER BELOW EXH. No.100 IN R.C.S. No.305/2016

[Pravin Bhagwat & Anr. Vs. Yashwant Bhagwat & Ors.]

(Passed on 27th September, 2024)

Plaintiffs have filed this application to bring the L.Rs. of defendant no.01, Yashwant Maruti Bhagwat who died on 25.06.2021. This application is moved on 28.10.2021. Thus, the statutory period of limitation has been lapsed. Hence, the suit is abated against defendant no.01. So this application is beyond limitation. No application for condonation of delay and abatement set aside has been moved by the plaintiffs. Hence, the application is rejected.

Place :- Daund.

Date :- 27.09.2024.

[**Smt. S. A. Virani**]

Jt. C.J.J.D., Daund, Dist. Pune.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file of Order are same, word to word, as per the original Order.

Name of Steno	:-	P. D. Jagatap.
Name of the Court	:-	Smt. S. A. Virani, Jt. C.J.J.D., Daund, Dist. Pune.
Order date	:-	27.09.2024.
Order signed by the Presiding Officer on	:-	27.09.2024.
Order uploaded on	:-	27.09.2024.